Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clopay Service Company, Inc.		10/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	10600 White Rock Road, Suite 100	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77405086	ANOZIRA
Registration Number:	2543034	ANOZIRA
Registration Number:	2582012	ANOZIRA DOOR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1935317	HOLMES THE GARAGE DOOR CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900118036

Fax Number: (916)444-5441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

916-444-5444 Phone:

Email: mwest@saciplaw.com Correspondent Name: R. Michael West

Address Line 1: 1922 21st Street

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10915-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Michael West

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0649

Signature:	/RMW/
Date:	10/09/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Clopay_Assignment#page1.tif source=Clopay_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS.

AND GOODWILL OF BUSINESS

CLOPAY SERVICE COMPANY, INC., called ASSIGNOR, warrants and represents that it is the owner of the following Trademarks and Service Marks, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, hereinafter "PROPERTIES":

MARK

REGISTRATION NO./ <u>APPLICATION NO.</u>

ANOZIRA

TM Registration No. 2,543,034

ANOZIRA DOOR SYSTEMS

TM Registration No. 2,582,012

ANOZIRA

SM Application Ser. No. 77/405,086

HOLMES THE GARAGE DOOR CENTER and Design

SM Registration No. 1,935,317

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, quit-claims, transfers and conveys all the right, title and interest in and to the foregoing PROPERTIES to PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a California Corporation, its assigns, successors and other legal representatives, called ASSIGNEE, and agrees at the request of ASSIGNEE to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and enjoyment of said PROPERTIES.

The benefits of this Assignment shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its assigns, legal representatives and transferees of any nature.

Clopay Service Company, Inc. Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this

The undersigned declares: that he is Secretary of ASSIGNOR, and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of ASSIGNOR; that all statements made hereinabove of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified United States Application and United States Registration.

ASSIGNOR, CLOPAY SERVICE COMPANY, INC.

3y:___

David E. Troller Title Secretary

Clopay Service Company, Inc. Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.

Assignment Of Marks And Goodwill

RECORDED: 10/09/2008

-2-